SONORA CA 1450KC/S

KROG, 1450 kc.; Thursday, April 17, 1952, 12:31 to 12:46 A.M., P.S.T.: 12:31 to 12:31 A.M., Musical Selection, played by the 3 Suns. 12:31 A.M., Announcement: "This is KROG, Sonora, California". It was stated that KROG is broadcasting a Frequency Check. 12:31% to 12:33 A.M., Music by the 3 Suns. 12:33 A.M., Announcement from KRCG, Sonora, California.  $12:33\frac{3}{4}$  to 12:35 A.M., Music by the 3 Suns. 12:35 A.M., Announcement: "This is KRCG, Sonora, California, broadcasting a program of recorded music by the 3 Suns for a Frequency Check". 12:35 to 12:36 A.M., Recorded Music by the 3 Suns. 12:36 A.M., Announcement as at 12:35 A.M. 12:362 to 12:38 A.M., "Dardanella", played by the 3 Suns. 12:38 A.M., Announcement as at 12:35 A.M. 12:38% to 12:39% A.M., Recorded Music by the 3 Suns. 12:39 A.M., Announcement as at 12:35 A.M. 12:39 $\frac{3}{4}$  to 12:42 $\frac{3}{4}$  A.M., "Sugar Blues", played by the 3 Suns. selection was interrupted at 12:41 $\frac{1}{2}$  A.M. for an announcement This similar to that made at 12:35 A.M. 12:42 A.M., Announcement as at 12:35 A.M. 12:43 to 12:44 A.M., Recorded Music by the 3 Suns. 12:44 A.M., Announcement as at 12:35 A.M. 12:441 to 12:46 A.M., Musical Selection, with a duet by a male and a female vocalist. 12:46 A.M., Concluding Announcement from KROG, Sonora, California. Please compare the above data with your Log of this Frequency Check

Broadcast and, if my report is correct, please send me a verification of my reception of Station KROG, Sonora, on 1450 kilocycles. Your kind attention to this request will be greatly appreciated.

Best wishes to KROG and its Personnel for continued luck and success in broadcasting. I hope to have the pleasure of hearing you again on future early-morning test transmissions. Looking forward to receiving your kind reply in confirmation of my reception, for which I sincerely thank you, I am,

Very truly yours,

HISOUE REPORT HISOUE REPORT CHEEKS OK 195 JULIOUR K.C. G. LOG IT WITH APR MANUT SUMMING

Remit Georg

Kermit Geary, R.F.D. # 2, Walnutport, Pennsylvania.